Annex 2

Year

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Non-Chinese
Nationals

Further verification of HKPR
status required

Chinese Nationals*#

Verified as

having HKPR

status*

1097

288

128

1283

305

174

1336

305

106

1092

211

84

997

179

100

Verified as
not having

HKPR status*

578

670

753

630

587

Sub-total

706

844

859

714

687

* denotes cases with verification completed in that year

# all cases verified as having HKPR status

The Government does not maintain the detailed breakdown statistics as requested by
Member.



