Year		2010	2011	2012	2013	2014
Further verification of HKPR status required		1 097	1 283	1 336	1 092	997
Chinese Nationals*#		288	305	305	211	179
Non-Chinese Nationals	Verified as having HKPR status*	128	174	106	84	100
	Verified as not having HKPR status*	578	670	753	630	587
	Sub-total	706	844	859	714	687

^{*} denotes cases with verification completed in that year

The Government does not maintain the detailed breakdown statistics as requested by Member.

[#] all cases verified as having HKPR status